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Record
School
Senior
Junior

Sophomorc

2018 Boggan Hriphts
G Courtry

Qpponcnt/Mcct
M’fsncnﬁ'{gcr Jovite

Bc;gan Jnvite

Yutan Jnvite

Pennington Jnvite

Ft Ca/houn Jnvite

Lincoln [ utheran [nvite
Centennial Conference Meet:

D —~2 District Meet

Flace” ORp. Score

s*of 10
39 of 13
#of 13
fcﬁl“f'

ghof 11
6d’orclo

8" of 12

s of 12

5quaa’ Members
Kunner Foints
Collin Alderson 3z
JT \/cc:cra 27
TrcvorSvcc 2]
lsaac Moore 17
T JF IyHr'nd 2
Dant'c Oark 8
blyam': Carfson 3
Devin Herbst o
Coach: _Joe Wc_)jtkicwfa
Most Valuab/c - Coﬂin Afcfcrson
Most lmProvcd - T )T tyklmcﬁ/ Collin Alderson
© Hardest Worker - T Vecera
Rookic of the Year ~ Devin [Herbst
Academic AlLState -
Cam_p Calvin Crest
Course Records ~ New course in 2010
Runner Jime Year
Fvan Stober 20:29 2010
Fvan Stobcr 20:22 2010
Austin Dam 2048 20f0
JT Vecera 22:24 2011
T Vecera 2154 2050

i reshman




1966
1967
1968

1969
1970
1971

1972

1973

1974
1275
1976
1277
1978
1978
1980
1981

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
f990
1991

1992
1293
1994
1295
1996
1227
1998
1289
2000
2001

2002

Bergan Knights Cross Countr_"q

Diistrict | eam [inishes

B District
B District
B District
C Districe
C Districe
C District
C District
B District
B District
O District
C District
C District
C District
C Districe
C Districe
C District
C District
C District
C District
C District
C District
C District
O District
C District
C District
C District
C District
C Districk
D District
D District
D District
D Distric
D District
D Districe
D Districe
D District
D District
D Dfsi'rfcf:

i of 12
st of 9
5% of 9
jd’ of 8
6«"0{:10
5*of 9
5&%

£ of 11
#of 10
37of g4
Z"Jof:ﬁ"’
I of 1o+
§rdorc8 .
2"301’:7“
6‘50!:!0
# of 7
2" of 4+
i"of5*
#ofs
5'1;01(6"
5" of 7
86' of &
[ncompfcfc
st of 11
8d’mcﬁ'
16" of 10
fh of 8
10" of 11
3”’ of 12
5 of 14
Fof 11
11%of iz
12%of 15
4'd' of 12
#of16




Zojo
201 f
2012

D District
D District
D Diistric

D District
2 District
D District
D Districe
D Diistrict
D District

* Indicates State valifying team
quaitying

5’doFI2 *+
12% of 20
s ofs
[ncompfctc
#of 13
fd'of:lo
§rdof16'
fh of i+
sofiz2
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T Toone Jeason oot Fotnts jgmrﬁ

Sclmol F at F oc]:lmg 85

Senior Fat[oy 75

Junior Fat [ ochh’ng 85

50Phomorc Brad Ortmeier 65

Freshman Grcg Baumhover 46

Colin 5Pfclca 46
Garoer fox.’vmr - Jop Jon

Name Foints

Fat Fochling - 212

Brad Ortmeier 202

Grcg Eaumhovcr 1929

Marv Kenter 185

im Tichota 167

Evan Stober 167

Jeff Dale 166

Prett CooPcr 155

Johbn Villwok 152

Fat[oy 148

Al Bendig 14

me \/i”wok 14

G:_gﬁ:mm HModakists
20 o

1** Pat Pochling 1979
1 Brad Ortmeier 1981
1 Greg Baumhover 1982
2" Mick Higley 1971
2™ Pat Pochling 1979
2 Brad Ortmeier 1980
2 Derek Melgoza 2002
59 GregFembol: 1972

1272
1874
1972
1972
1978
1297

Year

1978 —~ 80
197881
197982
1976 -78
1983 -85
2007-10
1987~ 90
2001 ~ 0¥
1984 ~87
1972~ 7%
1976 ~78
1985 ~87




F at McMu”cn
Prad Ortmeier

Marv Kenter

Grcg Baumhovar

Rick Swanson
Faul fHeineman
Marv Renter
James Neill

F at ]: oy

Kcn Kort/w
im \illwok

 JeffDale

John Muflen
Johbn Villwok
im Tichota
Al Bcnd{g
Kcn Kbrfh
Mike Steffen
John Villwok
Fvan Stobcr
Marv Renter
Jelf Steiner
Evan Stobcr
Steve Lcn:gcn
Kcn Korth
im Villwok

T odd Newbold

Grcg Daurnho ver
Jason Pruckner

Faul FHeineman
John Villwok
Jim Tichota
Tim Co.stc/lo
Tong [ amar

1976
1272
1977
1980
1983
1985
1976

1974
1981
1985
1989
2005
1984
1985
1977
1980
1981
1985
2010
1978
19768
2009
1984
1982
1986
1987
1879
1988
1986
1987
1983
1982
1988




'Go:_:jémwm Champlonship Soams

1971 - Mick f’[.:’g:’cy, Grcg F emholz, Bruce ch{ctgrcn,
im Costello, Jim Brumm

1972 - Greg [~ ernholz, Bruce Wedergren, Rick Gerrard,
im Brumm, Mike Kabc

1976 ~ Fat MecMullen, Marv Kenter, Jeff Steiner,
AI Bcncfig Dalc Mundy

1979 - Fat P och/fng Brad Ortmeier, Grcg baumhovcr;
Kcn Kart[w, 5cott Doksansfcy

ll 280 ~ Fat F ocbling;,. Brac/ Ortmeier, Grcg Baumhovcr;
Kcn Korth, M:’Icc Stczq:cn

1981 ~ Brad Ortmeier, Grcg Baumhover, Ken Kortfr,
Mike Steffen, Tim Costello '




Diistrict Top Tiroo Joam Finishors
Stare Qyahiflers
1980 - District Cbamlolons

F at F ochg, Bmd Ortmcfcr, Grcg ﬁaumbovcr; Kcn Korth Mr/cc 5tcﬁccn

1986 - District Champions
me Vi”wok, F: aul [Heineman, Todd Ncwbo/c{, John Vf//wok, Steve Austin

1979 - District Kunners-up _
Fat P ochfrhg, Brad Ortmeier, Grcg Baumhovcr; Ken Korth, Scott Doksansky

1982 ~ District Kunners-up
Grcg Baumbover, Tim Costello, Rick Swanson, Ken Korth, Ton_y 5/upc

1985 - District Runners-up

Jim Villwok, aul Fleineman, im Tichota, John Villwok, Gaty Tichota

1966 - 3 Flace
Steve Schmit, Francis Donner, Bob Schuler, Pill Costello, Bob F ey

1978 ~ 5 Place
- Pat Pochling, Marv Renter, AlBendig, Brad Ortmeier, Joe Recker

1981 ~ 3 Flace
Brad Ortmeier, Grcg Paumhover, Ken Korth, Tim Costello, Rick Svatora

1988 ~ 3™ Place
Jason Bruckner, Steve Wiesen, Jeff Dale, Tony | amar; Dave Wcstcn‘ro]t

2004 ~ 5"’, Flace
_John Muflen, Brett CooPcr, Cody Cheshier, [saac Mom'sscy,
Jett JHamilton, bryan Morris

2010 ~ 3 Place
Fvan Stobcr; Austin Dam, J T. Vecera, lsaac Moore,
Bryant Car/son, Trcvor chncg
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District Modilists

F at F ochlfng
Brad Ortmeier
John Villwok
F at F och/fng
Brad Ortmeier
Derck Mc!goza
_James Neill
Evan 5tobcr
Grcg F emholz
Marv Kenter
Brad Ortmeier

- Grcg B_aumhovcr

Rick Swanson
Jim Villwok
Matt chcl
Fat F ocl-;ling
Faul [Fleineman
EVan 5tobcr
Marv Kenter

Grcg Baumhover
Paul [Heineman

Todd Newbold
Jeff Dale
Austin Dam
Kcn Korth

Jim Tichota
Jason Bruckner
Evan 5tobcr
Grcg Baum/vovcr
Jim Villwok
Brcti‘ (ooper
F at McMu”cn

1980
1981
1986
1972
1879
2002
2003
2008
1972
1977
1980
1982
1985
1985
1975
1978
1986
2010
1978
1980
1985
1986
1989
2010
1980
1985
1988
2009
1981
1986
2003
1276




10"
108
10
1o
o
1
12

! 5!-':

1972
1275
1876

1277

1278

1972

1980

1981

Ken Korth 1981
im Tichota 1984
im Villwok 1987
Jolm Mullen 2004
Austin [Dam 2011
Brett Coopcr 2004
Cody Chcsﬁfcr 2004
Jol-m Mu”cn 2005
oger_ym .Gma' Gu@p{
Grcg ]: embholz 55'
Matt chc/ f"
F at McMu”cn ! OH'
Marv Kenter Pa
f’ at F ochlfng 6”!'
Marv Renter 74'
Fat F ochling 5’”’
Brad Ortmeicr 4
F at F ochng 1*
Brad Ortmeter 5*
Gireg Baumhover
Ken Korth st
Brad Ortmeier 2™
Gireg Paumhover A 7"('
Kcn Kort:‘: IOH’




1982

19283

1984

1985

1986

1987
1988
1989
2002

2003

Zoot

2005

2008

2009

Grcg Baumhover
Rick Swanson
Jim Tichota

im Villwok

Faul [Heineman
Jim Tichota
John Villwok

f’ aul Hcincman
T odd Newbold
me Vilhvok

Jim Vilhwok
Jason Pruckner
SefFDsle
Derek Mc[goza

James Neill
Bn:ﬁ: Coopcr

John Mullen
Drctt Coapcr
Coc{y Cheshier
John Mullen
Evan 5to[>cr

FEvan Stobcr

10*

%k

S N ]

10




2010

2011
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Fvan Stober
Austin Dam

Austin Dam

Stato Modakists

Brad Ortmeier
Fat F ochlfng
Fat P oclwling
Brad Ortmeier
Derck Mc{goza
James Neill

Matt chc/
Marv Kcn ter
Rick Swanson
Joff Dale
Derck Mc!goza
James Neill
Prett Coopcr
John Mullen
Fvan 5tobcr
Fvan 5to[)cr
Austin Dam

Stats (%t ffmﬁyf

1975

1977
1982
1989
2002
2003
2003
2005
2008
2009
2011

Brad Ortmeier
F at F ochlfng
Fat F achling
Bracf Ortmeier
Derek Mc!goza
James Neill

1981
1980
1979
1980
2002

1981
1980
1278
f980
2002
2003




5 1%
31
32
32
33

54_&:

3 4;!1

3 jtb
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35
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37
37"
3 8#-
3 Pfh
‘K)t'['
46"

Marv Renter
Brad Ortmeier
Ken Korth

John Mﬁ”cn
Evan 5tobcr
Kcn Kon‘:f:

Kicfc Swanson
John Villwok
DPrett Coopcr

F at F ochlfng
Todd Newbold -
Marv Kenter
Grcg Baumhover
Jim Villwok

Faul [Heineman
Grcg Paumhover
Austin Dam

im Villwok

Al Bcnd{g’

Grcg Baumhover
Rick Swanson
Faul FHeineman
Tony | amar
Grcg Fembholz
Jt’m Y-fchota
Grcg Baumhover
Austin [Dam

Kcn Korth
Cody Cheshier
Fvan Stobcr
Jason Pruckner
Evan 5tobcr
T-im Cosfc”o
Scott Dolcsa nslcg

1978
1979
1980

2005

2009
1980
1983
1985

1978
1986
1977
1980
1985
1986
1980
2010
1988
1978
1981
1983
1985
1988
1979
1985
1972
2011
1979
2004
2008
1988
2010
1982
1972




46 Brad Ortmeier 1978

48" Steve Austin 1986
+9" h Joc Rcckcr 1978
5% Mike Steffen 1980
527 Dave Westerholt 1988
54t Jeff Dale 1989
&1t rT}'m Costello 1981
Vaui John Mullen 2004
ar JT Vcccra 2010
86" Jsaac Mom'sscy 2004
5"5mr Jeff [Hamifron 2004 ‘
,"8”’ Bryan Morris 2004
IO]t h [saac Moore 2010
11 5”’ Biyant Caﬂson 2010
120° h Trcvor chncg 2010
ﬁcﬂzfm m,‘@mgy
13:57 FPat Fochling 1979
1417 Brad Ortmeier 1979
14:28 Marv Renter 1978
1441 Marv Kenter 1977
1455 Grcg Baumhovor _ 1979
[4:56 " Pat Pochling 1978
15:05 Ken Korth 1979
15:08 Al Bendig 1978
i15:25 Scott Doksans[cy 1279
15:35 Brad Ortmeier 1978
15:38 Joe Recker 1978

15:38 Matt Wewe! 1975




Stato Tinish Jimos
3.7 m:;/ar at)éemgy

1640 Brad Ortmeier 1981
1 7:09 Fat Fochling 1980
17:16 Brad Ortmeier j980
17:23 James Neill 2003
17:27 Ken Korth 1981
i7:50 — Dcrclc Mclg’oza 2002
17:58 Grcg Baum/w ver i981
18:11 Grcg Baumhovar 1982 |
18:12 Jofm Mu”cn 2005
18:14 Austin Dam 2010
18:20 Prett Ccopcr 2003
18:20 Evan 5tobcr 2009
18:22 Ken Korth 1980
18:22 Fvan Stober 2010
18:24 Jolm Vo”wok 1985
18:25 Todd Newbold 1986
18:27 Kick Swanson 1983
18:29 John Villwok 1985
18:29 FPaul [Heineman 1986
18:31 Rick Swanson 1982
18:34 ~ FEvan 5tobcr 2008
18:35 Faul [eineman 1985
18:35 Austin Dam 2011
18:36 im Villwok 1986
[18:38 Grcg Baumhovcr 1980
18:38 Ken Korth 1982
18:38 Jim Tichota 1986
1846 Tim Costello 1982
18:57 T ony Slupe 1982
18:57 Steve Austin 1985

18:57 Tony Lamar 1988




19:02 Jason Druclcncr 1988
19:05 Steve Austin 1985
19:08 JeffF Dale 1989
19:09 Cocly Cheshier 2004
19:10 Tim Costello 1981
19:11 Mike Steffen 1980
19:18 Steve Wiesen 1988
19:41 Dave Westerholt 1988
19:46 JT. Vecera 2010
20:08 Mike Steffen 1981
20:20 John Mullen - - 2004
21:03 ]saac Moore 2010
21:14 Jsaac Mom'sscy 2004
22: 14 ch)c Hami]ton 2004
22:28 Bryant Carfson 2010
24:09 T revor chncy 2010
26:33 Blyan Morris 2004
State Finishos - Joam

1980 2 of 12 teams +8 Points

FatF ocblfng Brad Ortmeier, Grcg Baumhover,

Ken Korth, Mfkc 5tcffcn

1979 iﬁ’ of 12 teams 80 Foints

FatF ocl)/ing, Brad Ortmeier, Grcg Baumhover,

Kcn Kartlw, Scott Doksanskg

1981 5% of 12 teams 97 Points

E)md Ortmeier, Ken Korth, Grcg Baumhovor,
Tim Costc”o, Mikc 5tcﬁccn



1985 5*’[' of 12 teams 94 FPoints
_me Villwok, Faul I‘f[cfncman, im Tichota,
Steve Austin John Villwok

1978 &* of 12 teams 101 Foints
Marv Renter, F at Fe ocleing;, AI bcndtg

Brad Ortmeier, Joe Recker

1982 8% of 12 teams 112 Points

Grcg Baumhovcf; Kr'cfc Swanson, Ken Korth,
Y—im Castc”o, Ton_y 5/uPc

1986 8% of 12 Tcams 110 Points
Todd Newbold, Paul [Heineman, Jim Villwok,
Steve Austin, John Vi//wolc

1988 8" of 12 T eams 126 FPoints
Tony Lamar; Jason 5mckncr; Stcvc VV:'cscn,
Dave Wcsf:crhoft, Jc# Da[c

2004 1 .Zf;’ of 12 T eams 182 Foints
Cocfy Cheshier, John Mullen, [saac Mom’ssc_g,
Jeff Hami/ton, Bryan Morris, Brett Coapcr

2010 f}t;' of 15 T eams 168 Foints
Austin Dam, Fvan Stober, JT. Vecera, Jsaac Moore,
B_;yani‘ Car/son, T revor chnc_y

1968 18%

Steve Schmit, Francis Donner, E)ob SCI'IUICI}
Bill Costello, Bob F emy
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School
Senior
Junior

50Phomorc
]: reshman

PBergan Kn{'.ql'tts Cross Count.r:.q
Top Twcntvq—-ﬁvc - Wisner Filger [nvite

Todd Newbold 18:48 1987
John Villwok 18:54 1987
Evan Stobcr 18:54+ 2009
im Villwok 18:55 1986
James Neill 18:57 2003
John Villwok 19:03 1988
Dcrc’c Mcj!goza [9:16 2002
Jetf Dale 19:24 1988
Fvan Stobcr 19:24 2010
Jofm Mu”cn 18:28 2005
Fvan Stober 19:37 2008
im Villwok 19:42 1987
Faul Heineman 1948 i8¢
Gary Tichota 19:51 1987
Jason Dale 19:54 1992
Brett Coopcr’ 19:55 2004
Nick OrHanlon 19:58 1997
Tonyl amar 20:04 1988
Brett Coopcr 20:10 2003
(Gary Tichota 20:14 1986
Jeff Dale 20:17 1990
Jason Druckncr 20:20 1989
Cody Prdicke 20:21 2009
MT- Vecera 20.22 2010
im Villwok 20:23 1985
Faul Macklin 20:2+4 1993
Jofm Mu”cn 20:24 2004
Steve Wiesen 20:25 1990
Nick OrfHanlon 20:25 1998

School 8 Class Records

Todd Newbold 18:48 1987
Todd Newbold 1848 1987
im \/iffwok 18:55 1987
JeffDale 19:24 1988
JT. Vecera 20:22 2010




School
Senior

Junior

aa-qrjm Fvitational

at Cmr.:p Catvin Grest

%’#’ Gourse #n 2010

TOE Ten
Fvan Stabcr 20:29
Austin Dam 2048
Austin Dam 2114
JT. Vecera 21:54
JT. Vecera 22:24
JT Vecera 22:24
Co”fn Alc]crson 22:25
TrcvorSvcc 22:43
Co”fn Alc]crson 22:55
lsaac Moore 23:12
lsaac Moore 23:13

55500/ and Class chards

Evan 5tobcr
Evan 5tobcr
Austin Dam

50phomorc JT Vcccra

I reshman

LT Vecera

20:29
20:29
20:48
22:24
21:54

2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2010

2010
2010
2010
2011
yiedlel
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School
Senior

Junior

ma-acﬁm tma Gﬂ.ﬂty

z#tm Fnevitationa

%:r' Cowurse in 2011

Collin Alderson
J-T- Vecera
JT. Vecera
T revor Svec

[saac Moore

Trcvorsvcc
Col/fn A/cfcrson
Dantc Clarlc
Bryanf: Car/son
Bryant Carlson

5::]100/ and (lass Kc_cqrds

Jop [en

20:07
20:08
20:20
21:29
2146
22:15
22:33
2306
23:26
23:35

Collin A/dcrson
T ) :yl(linc!
JT. Vecera

50P/10morc Collin Alderson

]: reshman

Collin Alderson

20:07
2345
20:08
20:07
22:33

2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2011
2011
2012
2011
2012

2012
2012
2012
2012
2011




ngeiym @yfw 'G;w Gmnz?’y
Tep Fifioon at Lenmington

1% Fvan Stober 18:10 2010
2" Austin Dam 18:20 2011
3" Fvan Stober 18:23 2009
47 Austin Dam 18:25 2010
5 Fvan Stober 19:26 2008
& Jsaac Moore 19:32 2012
7 h ST -Vecera 19:36 2011
8 JT Vecera 1943 2012
fd' Trcvorsvcc 19:50 2012
10" Co”in Aldcrson 19:54 2012
i1 th Jofm Mul/cn 20:03 2005
12" memy Abhrens 20:10 2008
I 5‘5!’ Jimmg Abhrens 20:24 2007
14 JT Vecera =~ 20:28 2010

Collin Alderson 20:28 2011

Fehoo/ and Class Records

5(:[100/ Evan Stobcr 18:10 2010
Senior F van Stober 18:10 2010
Junior Fvan St'obcr 18:23 2009
5opbomorc Fvan Stober 19:26 2008
I reshman J T- Vecera 20:28 2010

Collin Alderson 20:28 2011
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School
Senjor
Junior

50Pf10morc
F reshman

ogerym )e-m'yﬁ‘a' Gross 'Couﬂtg_/

c7- ymty—ﬁrs arl .ﬁ. %ﬂm

Dcrclc Mc{goza
James Neill
Fvan Stobcr
John Mullen
Derek Melgoza
Austin [Dam
Fvan 5tobcr
Austin Dam
Brett CooPcr
Tylcrﬁcaman
Prett Coopc‘r
Evan 5tobcr
John Mullen
Coc/y Cheshier
Collin Alderson
Fvan Stobcr
Cody Prdicko
Coafg Cheshier
ST Vecera
ST~ Vecera
JT. Vecera
Austin [Dam
[saac Mom'sscy
Trevor Svee
Ano’_y FfPaI
Jsaac Momr'ssc_y

Adam Dcrychows!a’

Derek Melgoza
Derek Melgoza
Fvan 5tobcr
E/crﬁcaman
ST Vecera

1742
1747
18:01

18:09
18:13
18:15
18:26
18:31

18:53
18:58
19:02
19:04
19:18
19:27
19:27
19:35
1940

2002
2003
2009
2005
2002
2011
2010
2010

2002
2004
2008
2004
2004
2012
2008
2009
2002
2010
2011

2012
2011
2004
2011

1996
2005
1292

2002
2002
2009
2002
2010




qgecym )6»1’;[# Gross ‘Cow'tt)}/

c7§p c7'm£y:ﬁw ot Pronvers Pk

1%t John Mullen 17:38 2005
27 Derek Mclgoza 17:46 2002
}rd Jamcs Neill 1748 2003
+ﬂ’ L van Stol:)cr 18:04 2009
5'!’ [ van Stobcr 18:08 2010
6" John Mullen 18:17 2005
76' Evan Stobcr 18:%1 2010
8'5' f)rctt CooPcr 18:354 2004
9':]1 Austin Dam 18:35 2010
10  Fvan Stober 18:37 2008
11" Fvan Stober 1840 2009
12%  Collin Alderson 1846 2012
13%  Fvan Stober 19:05 2008
14*  JT.Vecera 19:08 2012
157 Austin Dam 19:10 2010
16" Jimmg Ahrens 19:14 2008
176' John Mullen 19:20 2004
18" TrevorSvec 19:24 2012
1 9'*' Tglcr Secaman 19:24 2002

|]saac Moore 19:26 2012
20 1T .Vecera 19:28 2012
21*  Cody Cheshier 19:30 2004
22 Cody Cheshier 19:32 200%
23 Collin Alderson 19:39 2012
24 Cody Brdicko 1940 2009
2.5&' Cody Chcshicr 20:01 2002

_ Class &mr&

School John Mullen 17:58 2005
Senior John Mullen 17:38 2005
Junior E‘van. Stober 1 8:04 2009
50Phomorc Fvan Stobcr 18:% 7I 2008

Frcshman JT Vcccra 20:08 2010
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